(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600251007066
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP WAIT MAIL  (Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)  tified Copies Certificates of Status	<b>THUEAHASSEE FLORIDA</b>
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	08/26/1301036013 **35.00

ľ

ROLANDO E. LEIVA, C.P.A., P.A. LAKESIDE COMMONS OFFICE PARK 7400 S.W. 50th TERRACE, SUITE 302 <u>MIAMI, FLORIDA 33155</u> TELEPHONE # (305) 663-1511 FAX # (305) 663-3350

### August 16, 2013

1 .....

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

FROM: ROLANDO E. LEIVA, C.P.A.

REF: V-TRUCKS, LLC DOCUMENT NUMBER L13000013040

Please amend the articles of the above named company.

Our daytime telephone number and return address is:

TELEPHONE # (305) 663-1511 FAX # (305) 663-3350

## 7400 S.W. 50th TERRACE, SUITE 302 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33155

Respectfully submitted,

Rolando E. Leiva, C.P.A.

\*ROLANDO E. LEIVA, C.P.A., P.A.\*7400 SW 50 TERR., #302\*MIAMI, FL\*

SCORE JARY	2018 SEP 1 1	
OF SIMIE	PH 3: 29	in analysis

\*\*\*

1 OF 3

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT <u>TO</u> <u>ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION</u> <u>OF</u> <u>V-TRUCKS, LLC</u> (a Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST: The date of filing of the articles of organization was JANUARY 24, 2013

**SECOND**: the limited liability company adopted the following amendments to the Articles of Organization:

### ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The principal and mailing office address 3408 West 84 Street, Suite 214, Hialeah Gardens, FL 33016 shall be permanently removed from the Articles of Organization The new principal offices and mailing address of the Florida Limited Liability Opmpary is: 11035 MARIN STREET Coral Gable FL 33156 ARTICLE III – REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED

AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The Registered Agent named RICARDO FERNANDEZ addressed at 1005 West 29 Street, Hialeah, FL 33012 shall be permanently removed from the Articles of Organization.

The new Registered Agent, Registered office are as follows:

Name of New Registered Agent:	JESUS A. FERNANDEZ
New Registered Office Address :	11035 MARIN STREET
	Gables , FL 33156

a 14 (A) - A -

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Signature of New Registered Agent

#### ARTICLE IV – MANAGEMENT

The Member Manager named SVNR INVESTMENTS, LLC, 1005 West 28 Street, Hialeah, FL 33012, shall be permanently removed from the Articles of Organization.

The Member named MANUEL PARDI, 9461 Evergreen Place #306, Davie, Florida 33324 shall be permanently removed from the Articles of Organization,

The Limited Liability Company is to be considered a single manager LLC and is therefore a SINGLE MANAGER LLC company.

The new Managing Member shall be added as follows:

Title MANAGING MEMBER <u>Name</u> JESUS A. FERNANDEZ Name and Address 11035 MARIN STREET Coral Gales, FL .33156

DATED: / 08-20

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

JESUS A. FERNANDEZ Typed cr printed name of signee